NUMERO UNO INSTITUTE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES
(ALIAS NIPS SCHOOL OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT)
MB 297, MAHISHBATHAN SECTOR- V, SALT LAKE, KOLKATA- 7001 02
(EARLIER EC-98, SALTLAKE CITY ,KOLKATA - 700064)
Registration No. under the Societies Registration Act , 1860 : S/91889 of 1998-99

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH,2019

SCHEDULE As At As At
31.03.2019 31.03.2018
() ()
INCOME
Fees 7.65,10,984.00 5,57,97,849.95
Other Income 7 3,16,024.10 10,37,159.98
Total 7,68,27,008.10 5,68,35,009.93
EXPEDITURE
Expenses 8 6,60,40,257.70 4,64,20,308.21
Depreciation 3 25,44,440.00
Finance Charges 9 32,23,911.21 30,08,413.14
7,29,72,435.91 5,19,73,161.35
Excess Of Income Over Expenditure’ — 48,61,848.58
Surplus/(Deficit) Carried Over to Balance Sheet
Notes on Accounts 10

As per our report of even date annexed Numero-Uno Institute o =y lr:'vana' Studies

?ﬁ/ f0p

For Manish Jhunjhunwala & Associates
President

Chartered Accountants
FRN. No — 327408E

| o =
— Numere-Unc Institute of Professional Studies
[Manish Jhunjhunwala) ~ Q :’ Q l ;
Partner \]\ vJL : e w
M. No - 062353 S
Kolkata

The 25th Day of June, 2018




NUMERO UNO INSTITUTE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES

(ALIAS NIPS SCHOOL OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT)

MB 297, MAHISHBATHAN SECTOR- V, SALT LAKE, KOLKATA- 700102
(EARLIER EC-98, SALTLAKE CITY ,KOLKATA - 700064)
Registration No. under the Societies Registration Act , 1860 : $/91889 of 1998-99

Schedules Forming Part of Financial Statement as at 31st MARCH, 2019

SCHEDULE -7
Other Income

Hostel Fees

Sale of Prospectus

Interest on Income Tax Refund
Other Miscellaneous Income

SCHEDULE -8

Expenses

Advertisemenl & Publicity
Audit Fees

Registration Fees

Affiliation Fees

Venhicle Runninig/Hire Expenses
Computer Expenses

Cultural function & Celebration
Conveyance

General Charges

Employers Contribution to ESI
Employers Contribution to PF
Electricity Expenses

Hostel Expenses

Insurance

Kitchen (Lab) Expenses
Lecture Fee

Office Expenses
Membership Fees

Postage Expenses

Printing & Stationary

Legal & Profession! Fees
Repair & Maintanence

Rent, Rates & Taxes

Salary & Graluity

Telephone Expenses
Transportation Charges
School Uniform Expenses
Travelling Expenses

Web Charges

SCHEDULE -9

Finance Charges

Bank Charges

Brokerage & Commission

Interest to

- Central Bank of India O/D Alc
Others

R ¢ Thae

Pre .\l(/L'Hf

31.03.2019 31.03.2018
) ()
X 4,32,000.00
21,900.00 41,000.00
- 2,01,297.00
2,94,124.10 3,62,862.98
3,16,024.10 10,37,159.98
2,16,53,747.04 1,38,62,406.67
40,000.00 25,000.00
41,02,550.00 15,05,473.60
48,000.00 6,96.244.18
2,70,360.00 3,09,068.00
68,357.00 44,919.00
14,27,785.00 7,29,284.29
1,00,243.00 86,724.00
2,02,910.00 2,22,765.00
« ' 2,10,136.00
14,87,5 4,12,311.00
11,78.330.84 8,87,659.18
9,000.00 2,55,762.50
4,49,002.00 4,36,773.00
10,54,418.27 3,68,264.30
7,90,760.00 3,18,898.00
29,38,550.19 30,23,899.89
11,210.00 11,210.00
1,07,124.00 80,968.00
5,25,055.00 7,79,292.00
21,49,200.00 5,50,700.00
10,16,489.00 7,40,086.70
34,28,900.00 14,86,176.00
1,57,25,472.00
118,030.00 1,27.,427.00
2,63,050.00 =
10,61,006.00 13.45,390.00
27,32,305.85 21,07,029.00
66.416.51 70,968.90
6,60,40,257.70 4,64,20,308.21
17,742.31 71,820.24
Q 1,00,000.00 -
< 22,28,857.00 25,11,651.00
8,77,311.90 4,24,941.90
32,23,911.21 30,08,413.14
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NUMERO UNO INSTITUTE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES

(ALIAS NIPS SCHOOL OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT)

MB 297 MAHISHBATHAN, SECTOR-V, SALT LAKE, KOLKATA- 700102

Registration No. under the Societies Registration Act , 1860 : S/91889 of 1998-99

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH,2020

INCOME

Fees
Other Income
Total

EXPEDITURE
Expenses
Depreciation
Finance Charges

Excess Of Income Over Expenditure
Surplus/(Deficit) Carried Over to Balance Sheet

Notes on Accounts

As per our report of even date annexed

For Manish Jhunjhunwala & Associates -
Chartered Accountants S >

FRN. No — 327408E
e |
\‘ = \ — \'. \
[Manish\Jhunjhunwala]

Proprietor

X:p

)
~
D

M. No - 062353

Kolkata

The 30th Day of March, 2021

SCHEDULE As At As At
31.03.2020 31.03.2019
®) )
7,26,00,931.58 7.65,10,984.00
3,33,862.77 3.16,024.10

7,29,34,794.35

7,68,27,008.10

8,61,92,062.84 6,60.40,257.70
+39,58,340.0( 37,08,267.00
38,06,704.65 32,23,911.21
9,39,57,107.49 7,29,72,435.91
38,54,572.19

10
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Numere-Uno Institute of Professional §

Vivele Fatad €

Secretary
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NUMERO UNO INSTITUTE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES
———__ 9 VT UT TRUFESSIONAL STUDIES

(ALIAS NIPS SCHOOL OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT)
MB 297, MAHISHBATHAN, SECTOR- V, SALT LAKE, KOLKATA- 700102

Registration No. under the Societies Registration Act , 1860 : $/91889 of 1998-99

SCHEDULE -7
Other Income

Sale of Prospectus
Interest on Bank

Other Miscellaneous Income

SCHEDULE -8

Expenses

Advertisement & Publicity

Audit Fees

Registration Fees

Affiliation Fees

Vehicle Runninig/Hire Expenses
Compuler Expenses

Cultural function & Celebration
Conveyance

General Charges
Employers Contribution to ESI
Employers Conltribution to PF
Electricily Expenses
Hoslel Expenses
Insurance

Kitchen (Lab) Expenses
Lecture Fee

Office Expenses
Membership Fees
Postage Expenses
Printing & Stationary
Legal & Professionl Fees
Repair & Maintanence
Rent, Rates & Taxes
Salary & Gratuity
Telephone Expenses
Transportation Charges
School Uniform Expenses
Travelling Expenses

Web Charges

SCHEDULE -9

Finance Charges

Bank Charges

Brokerage & Commission
Interest to

- Central Bank of India O/D Alc
- Others

Numero-Unpo Institure

F ing P F clal

a rch, 202
31.03.2020 31.03.2019
() (?)

8,000.00 21,900.00

42,552.18 -
2,83,310.61 2,94,124 10
3,33,862.77 3,16,024.10
3,08,14,892 67 2,16,53,747.04
40,000.00 40,000.00
38,67,350.00 41,02,550.00
5,09,023.60 48,000.00
4,09,360.00 2,70,360.00
76,437.00 68,357.00
11,83.423.00 14,27,785.00
3,41,039.00 1,00,243.00
5,78,259.00 2,02,910.00
2 ) 2,86,639.00
8,85 G 4,87,554.00
12,81,263.72 11.78,330.84
- 9,000.00
4,74,711.00 4,49,002.00
11,00,320.53 10,54 418 27
8,51,850.00 7,90,760.00
46,90,068.80 29,38,550.19
1,10,684.00 11.210.00
47,038.00 1,07,124.00
10,99.691.00 5,25,055.00
38.61,812.06 21,49,200.00
9,75,861.00 10,16,489.00
37,01,726.00 34,28,900.00
1,94,53,265.00
1.16,747.46 1,18,030.00
- 2,63.050.00
10.76,257 .64 10,61,006.00
50,03,097 48 27,32,305.85
1.38,455.88 66,416.51
8,61,92,062.84 6,60,40,257.70
74222 17,742.31
1,65,000.00 1,00,000.00
27,93,845.00 22,28,857.00
8.47,117.43 8,77.311.90
; 38,06,704.65 32,23,911.21

Numero-Uno Institute of Professional Studies

ke ?st; 3
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NUMERO UNO INSTITUTE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES
(ALIAS NIPS SCHOOL OF NOTEL MANAGEMENT)
MB 297, MAHISHBATHAN SECTOR- V, SALT LAKE, KOLKATA- 700102
(EARLIER EC-98, SALTLAKE CITY KOLKATA - 700064)
Registration No. under the Societies Registration Act, 1860 : SR 1889 of 1908-99
Detail of Depreciation for the period 01.04.2019 to 31.03.2020

Schedulg - 3
Elxed Agsots
Rate of wov Additions during the year Sale / Capltatised Total an Deprociation W
Particulac Depract ason More than 180 |  Lass than 180 the on for the oo
s 01.04.2018 days days yoar 31022010 your 31.00.0000

Land & Development Charpes

- Al Saliake 2 1,51,06.210.00 . : . 1,51.06,210 00 . 1.61,00,.216.00
Building at Salt lake 10% 76.49.230 20 . . . 76.49,220 20 7,605,168 00 00,04,076 30
A Conditioner 15% 14,53,146.71 47,500 00 60,500 00 . 15,69, 14671 2,290,236 00 12,20.011 71

| Atlendence Sysiem 15% 10,283 52 . . . 10,203 582 1,544 00 0140 02
Vohiclos 15% 28,22,357 54 . . . 20,22,367 54 423,354 00 2200003 64
ccrv 15% 30372075 1,27,076.00 2.65,105.00 2,500 00 69241078 04,120.00 0,080,201 78
Colour TV 15% 25228362 24,590.00 50,980.00 . 1,217,853 62 46,365.00 2,02 40802
Computer & Penpherals 40% 5,62,596 42 1,18.827 00 37.600.00 . 7.10,023.42 2,00,008.00 400,004 43
Electrical Equipment 15% 554 19653 11,000 00 43732 00 . 6,080,920 63 80,060.00 6,20 860 K3
Firo System 15% 3,903,946 93 . . . 3.91,046 93 60,002.00 ,34,064 02
Fumiture & Fixture 10% 1.03,33,511 90 16.52,878 00 26,20,814.00 . 1.46,17,203,00 13,30,100.00 1.02,07,020 80
Grass Cutting Machine 15% 207573 . . . 207873 1100 | 704712
Generalor 15% 7,108.75 . . . 710875 1.006.00 0,04276
Geyser 15% - . 8,500.00 . 0,500 00 630,00 7.002.00
|Haostel Equipment 15% 602.29 . . . 60220 00.00 61230
Kitchen Equipment 15% 20.03.911.07 49142900 . . 24,0540 07 3,74,201.00 203100007
Multimedia Projector 15% 45,180.42 - . . 45,180 42 0,777.00 20,403 42 |
Camera 15% 14.747.03 - 39,410.00 . 5416703 5,160.00 40,000 03
Refregerator 15% 2340683 69,390 00 7.500.00 . 1,20,200 83 17,482 00 102,014.00
Shoe Shining Machine 15% 6.972.30 - - - 697230 1,046.00 6,096.30
Sports Equipment 15% 4,024 13 ; - . 402413 604 00 242013
Telephone Equipment 15% 1.58.252.27 - . - 1,560,262 27 23,730.00 13461427
Type Writer 15% 644 97 - - . 644 07 97.00 647,07
Washing Machine 15% 227051 - - . 227061 341,00 192051
Water Purifier 15% 28,992.00 : - . 26,002 00 4,340.00 24,642.00 |
Water Cooling System 15% 3343398 . . . 3343300 5,016.00 20410.00
Water Tank 15% 4.072.65 - - . 407208 611,00 340106 I
Xerox Machine 15% 35,072.53 . . . 35,072 63 5,201 00 2001153 | :
F & B Equipment 15% 1.19,605.05 3 . 1.19,605.06 17,941.00 1.01,604.06 |
Books & Periodicals s 28,480.00 75,208.00 31,39200 . 1,36,170.00 . 1.36,170.00 |
Vending Machine Sanitary 15% 19,571,00 - . . 10,571.00 2,0%0.00 16,025.00 |
Lin 15% 9,54,591.00 - . . 0.64,581.00

Water Heater 15% 4517.00 - . 451700

Fire Staircase 15% 2.26,243.00 -

Treadmill Machine 15% 2465000 -

Printer 15% 12.500.00 -

4.31,89,927 63 26,50,488 00 31,83,533.00
Capital Work-in-progress . 1,34,49,840.00 12,00,000.00
Fumiture Work-in-Progress - - -
TOTAL 5,66,39,767.63 38,50,488.00 31,83,531.00

s Ny - .
R S —
Sy G w V7 oS
Bran 2SS
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NUMERO UNO INSTITUTE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES
(ALIAS NIPS SCHOOL OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT)

ECTOR-V, SALT LAKE, KOLKATA- 700102
Reglstration No. under the Societies Registration Act , 1860 : $/91889 of 1998-99

C N NDED 31st MARCH,2021
SCHEDULE As At As At
31.03.2021 31.03.2020
() ()
INCOME '
I'aen 6,55,57,316.98 7,26,00,931.58
Other Income 7 1,50,406.38 3,33,862.77
Total 6,57,07,723.36 7,29,34,794.35
EXPEDITURE
Expenses 8 3,55,45,316.11 8,61,92,062.84
Depreciation 3 ) 39,58,340.00
Finance Charges 9 38,54,08766 38,06,704.65
4,30,82,385.77 '

i

Excess Of Income Over Expenditure
Surplus/(Deficit) Carried Over to Balance Sheet

Notes on Accounts

As per our report of even date annexed

For Manish Jhunjhunwala & Associates
Chartered Accountants
FRN. No - 327408E

S
i)

[Manigh J nwala]

Proprlelor\'

M. No - 062353

Kolkata

The 02nd Day of August, 2021
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NUMERO UNO INSTITUTE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES
(ALIAS NIPS SCHOOL OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT)

MB 297, MAHISHBATHAN SECTOR- V, SALT LAKE, KOLKATA- 700102
(EARLIER EC-98, SALTLAKE CITY ,KOLKATA - 700064)
Rogistration No. under the Societies Registration Act , 1860 : $/91889 of 1998-99
Detail of Depreciation for the period 01.04.2020 to 31.03.2021

Schedule -3
Fixed Assets
Rate of Additions during the year
WDV 7 Sale / Capitalised Total as Depreciation wbpv
Gadicalay D“‘;"c' ason More than 180 | Less than 180 the on for tha ason
ation 01.04.2020 days days yoar 31,03.2020 yoar 31.03.2021

Land & Development Charges
- At Saltlake - 1.51,06,210.00 - - - 1,51,06,210.00 - 1,51,06,210.00
Building at Sait lake 10% 68,84,075.20 - - 68,84,075.20 €,88,408.00 61,95,667.20
Alr Conditioner 15% 13,38,911.71 1,90,000.00 - - 152891171 2,29,337.00 12,99.574.71
Allendence Sysiem 15% 8,749 52 - - 8,749.52 1,312.00 7.437.52
Vehicies 15% 23,99,003,54 - - 23,99,003.54 3.59.851.00 20,30,152.54
CCTV 15% 6,09,281.75 a - 12,960,00 - 6,22,241.75 92,364.00 5,29,877.75
Colour TV 15% 2,82,498.62 - - - 2,82,498.62 42,375.00 2,40,123.62
Compuler & Peripherals 40% 4,38,934.42 - 2,38,850.00 - 6,77,884.42 2.23,364.00 4,54.520.42
Electrical Equipment 15% 5,20,869.63 - - 5,20,869.53 78,130.00 4,42,739.53
Fire System 15% 3,34,854.93 - - 3,34,854.93 50,228.00 2,84,626.93
Fumiture & Fixture 10% 1,32,87,023.90 - 6,25,640.00 - 1,39,12,663.90 13,59,284 00 1,25,52,679.90
Grass Cuiting Machine 15% 176473 - - 176473 265.00 1,499.73
Generator 15% 6,042.75 - - 6.042.75 906.00 5,135,75
Geyser 15% 7.862.00 - - 7.862.00 1,179.00 6,683.00
Hostel Equipment 15% 51229 - - 512.29 77.00 435.29
Kitchen Equipment 15% 21,21,039.07 - - - 21,21,039.07 3,18,155.00 18,02,883,07
Mullimedia Projector 15% 38,403.42 - - - 38,403.42 5.761.00 32,642.42
Camera 15% 48,989.03 - - 48,989.03 7,348.00 41,641.03
Refregerator 15% 1.02,814.83 - - - 1.02,814.83 15,422 00 87.392.83
Shoe Shining Machine 15% 5,926.30 ) - 5,926.30 889.00 5,037.30
Spoits Equipment 15% 342043 (| - - 3.420.13 513.00 2,907.13
Telephone Equipmenl 15% 1.34,514.27 A 5 : - - 1,34,514.27 20,177.00 1.14.337.27 ‘
Type Writer 15% 547.97 S - 547.97 83.00 464.97 :
Washing Machine 15% 1.929.51 A - - 1,929.51 289.00 ) 164051 l‘
Water Purifier 15% 24,643.00 g x - - 24,643.00 3,696.00 20,947.00 |
Water Cooling System 15% 28,418.98 - - 28,418.98 4,263.00 24,155.98
Waler Tank 15% 3,461.65 ] - - 3,461.65 519.00 2,942.65
Xerox Machine 15% 29,811.53 o - 29,811.53 4.472.00 25,339.53 t
F & B Equipment 15% 1,01,664.05 : = - 1.01,664.05 15,250.00 86,414.05 !
Books & Periodicals - 1,35,170.00 - - © 1.35170.00 - - 135,170.00
Vending Machine Sanitary 15% 16,635.00 - - 16,635.00 2,495.00 14,140.00.
Lift 15% 8,11,402.00 - - 8,11,402.00 1,21,710.00 6,89,692.00
Waler Healer 15% 3.839.00 3 - = 3,839.00 576.00 3.263.00
Fire Staircase 15% 1,92,307.00 - - 1.92,307.00 28,846.00 | 1,63.461.00
Treadmill Machine 15% 20,952.00 0 - - 20,9852.00 3,143.00 17,899.00/|
Printer 15% 10.625.00 \ - - 10,625.00 1.594.00 |
Laptop 40% - - - S G

4,50,63,108.63 1.90.000.00 8,77,550.00 - 4.61.30,658.63 !
Capnal Work-in-progress - 1,46,45,840.00 ; s : ] - 1,46,49,840.00 g
Furmiture Work-in-Progress . - - B AR - <

TOTAL 5,97,12,948.63 1,90,000.00 | - 8,77,550.00 - 6,07,80,498.63

Numere-Uno Institute of Professional Studies

8 I : Numero-Uno Institute of Profussional Studies
SO | l C i \,\Q— ‘:‘_‘\ f -
\J\ve oy

) i Treasurer




NUMERO UNO INSTITUTE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES

(ALIAS NIPS SCHOOL OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT)
MB 297, MAHISHBATHAN, SECTOR- V, SALT LAKE, KOLKATA- 700102

Registration No. under the Societies Registration Act , 1860 : $/91889 of 1998-99

Schedules Forming Part of Financial Statement as at 31st March, 2021

SCHEDULE -7
Other Income

Sale of Prospectus
Interes! on Bank

Other Miscellaneous Income

SCHEDULE -8

Expenses

Advertisement & Publicity
Audit Fees

Reqgistralion Fees

Affiliation Fees

Vehicle Runninig/Hire Expenses
Compulter Expenses

Cultural funclion & Celebration
Conveyance

General Charges

Employers Contribution 10 ES|
Employers Contribution te PF
Electnaity Expenses
Insurance

Kilchen (Lab) Expenses
Leclure Fee

Office Expenses

Membership Fees

Foslage Expenses

Prining & Stationary

Legal & Professionl Fees
Repair & Maintanence

Rent, Rates & Taxes

Salary & Graluity

Telephone Expenses
Iransportation Charges
School Uniform Expenses
Travelling Expenses

Web Charges

Subscoption & Donaltion Fees

SCHEDULE -9

Finance Charges

Bank Charges

Brokerage & Commission
Central Bank of India O/D Alc
Others

Numerc-Unu Inslitute of Professional Studies

A\

31.03.2021 31.03.2020
(?) (2)

3,695.00 £,000.00
41,029.81 42,552.18
1,05,681.57 2.83,310.61
1,50,406.38 3,33,862.77
53,88,844 37 3.08,14,892.67
47,200.00 40,000.00
38,68,600.00 38,87,350.00
45,023.60 5.08,023.60
24,402.00 4,09,360.00
56,026.00 76,437.00
2,20,165.00 11,83,423.00
28,926.00 3,41,039.00
2,00 456.00 57825900
2,15,504.00
8.85,348.00
6,88.731.00 12,81,263.72
4,88,245.00 4,74,711.00
13,644.00 11,00,320.53
72,105.00 8,51,850.00
24,64,750.40 46,90,068.80
1,10,684.00
13,494.00, 47,038.00
138,924.00 10,99,691.00
2,07.671.00 38.61,812.06
4,11,722.00 9,75,861.00
11,84,391.00 37,01,726.00
2,27,41,842.00
127.02 1,16,747.46

67,000.00 -
14,38,159.00 10.76,257.64
6,50,964.00 50,03,097.48
87,999.72 1,38,455.88

55,924.00 -
3,55,45,316.11 8.61,82,062.84
15,090.36 742,22
65,000.00 1,65,000.00
24,98,902.00 27,93,845.00
12,75,045.30 8,47,117.43
38,54,087 66 38,06.704.65

%

Numero-Uno Institute of Professiogal Studies

-y -



NUMERO UNO INSTITUTE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES

(ALIAS NIPS SCHOOL OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT)

MB 297, MAHISHBATHAN, SECTOR- V, SALT LAKE, KOLKATA- 700102
Registration No. under the Societies Registration Act, 1860 : S/91889 of 1998-99

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH,2022

SCHEDULE As At As At
31.03.2022 31.03.2021
(%) ()
INCOME
Fees 5,16,64,122.11 6,55,57,316.98
Other Income 7 2,49,408.17 1,50,406.38
Total 5,19,13,530.28 6,57,07,723.36

EXPEDITURE
Expenses 8 4,44 27,678.52 3,55,45,316.11
Depreciation 3 36,82,982.00
Finance Charges 9 26,33,857.49 38,54,087.66

5,03,53,509.01 4,30,82,385.77
Excess Of Income Over Expenditure {16,60,021.2% 2,26,25,337.59
Surplus/(Deficit) Carried Over to Balance Sheet
Notes on Accounts 10

As per our report of even date annexed

For Manish Jhunjhunwala & As;ocigua’s
Chartered Accounlants : *\ \
FRN. No - 327408E *

St AN
S @Q? g : T‘.-;\'. ¥

——— /
[Ma unwala] L
Proprietor N
M. No - 062353 i
Kolkata

The 30th Day of September, 2022

Numero-Uno Institute of Fre
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NUMERO UNO INSTITUTE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES

(ALIAS NIPS SCHOOL OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT)
MB 297, MAHISHBATHAN, SECTOR- V, SALT LAKE, KOLKATA- 700102

Registration No. under the Socioties Registration Act , 1860 : S/91889 of 1998-99

Schedules Forming Part of Financial Statement as at 31st March, 2022

SCHEDULE -7

QOther Income

Sale of Prospeclus
Interest on Bank
Other Miscellaneous Income

SCHEDULE -8

Expenses

Advertisement & Publicity
Audil Fees

Registration Fees

Affiliation Fees

Vehicle Runninig/Hire Expenses
Computer Expenses

Cullural function & Celebration
Conveyance

General Charges

Employers Contribution to ESI
Employers Contribution to PF
Professional Tax

Electricity Expenses
Insurance

Kitchen (Lab) Expenses
Lecture Fee

Office Expenses

Membership Fees

Poslage Expenses

Printing & Stationary

Legal & Professionl Fees
Repair & Maintanence

Rent, Rates & Taxes

Salary & Graltuity

Telephone Expenses
Transportation Charges
School Uniform Expenses
Travelling Expenses

Web Charges

Subscription Fees

HE -
Finance Charges
Bank Charges
Brokerage & Comnussion
Interest to
- Central Bank of India O/D Alc
- Others

Uno Ingtitare o0 Srede

o~ -
President

31.03.2022 31.03.2021
(2) ()
- 3,695.00
41,946.95 41,029.81
2,07,461.22 1,05,681.57
2,49,408.17 1,50,406.38
60,16,467.18 53,88,844.37
47,200.00 47,200.00
23,92,900.00 38,68,600.00
94,000.00 '45,023.60
2,02,239.00 24,402.00
36,634.00 56,026.00
4,48,475.00 2,20,165.00
31,109.00 28,926.00
2,30,385.00 2,00,456.00
1,33,971.00
2,500.00 12.500.
7,62,686.00
11,47,063.00
1,82,542.00
2,24,888.00
46,24,560.55
1,12,600.36
9,941.00
82,338.00
4,35,832.00
9,11,116.90
26,19.900.00




NUMERO UNO INSTITUTE OF PR

(ALIAS NIPS SCHOOL OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT)

OFESSIONAL STUDIES

MB 297, MAHISHBATHAN SECTOR- V, SALT LAKE, KOLKATA- 700102
Registration No. under the Societies Registration Act, 1860 . /91869 of 1990-99

Detail of Depreciatiog for he period 01.04.2021 1o 31.03.2022
Scheduie - 3
Flred Assets
Rato °" wov acd x Sale / Capitalised Total as Depreciation WOV
i A, 0 IFA < as on More than 180 Less than 180 the on tor the as on
L 01.04.2020 days days year 31.03.2020 yoar 31.03.2021
Land & Development Charges
- Al Saltlake - 1.51,06.210.00 - - - 1,51.06.210 00 - 1,51,06,210 00
Oulaing at Salt lake 10% 61,895,667 20 - 61,95,667 20 6,19,567.00 557610020
Axr Conddxaner 15% 12,99,574.71 83,500.00 13.83,074.71 2,01,199.00 11,81,87571
Allendenca Systom 15% 7,437.52 - 7.437 52 1,116.00 6,321.52
Veticles 15% 20.39,152 54 - 20.39.152.54 3,05,873.00 17,33,279.54
ccTv 15% 52967775 - - 52987775 79,482.00 45039575
Colowr TV 15% 24012362 - 24012362 36,019.00 2,04,104 62
Computar & Penpherals [0% 4,54 520 42 - - 4,54 520 42 1,81,808.00 27271242
Elecirical Equipment 15% 44272983 21.050.00 463,78953 67,990.00 3,95,798.53
Fwe System 15% 28462693 - - 26462693 42,694 00 24193293
Furniture & Future 1U% 1,25.52.6749.90 40,480 .00 2,70,656.00 - 1,28,63,825 90 12,72,850.00 1.15,90.975.50
Grass Cutling Machine 15% 145873 - 149973 225.00 127473
Ganerator 15% 513675 - - 513675 771.00 4,365.75
Geyser 15% 6.683.00 9,800.00 - - 16,483.00 247200 14,011.00
Hosiel Equipment 15% 43528 - - 43529 65.00 370.29
Kitchen Equipment 15% 18,02 88307 1,05,609.00 19,08,492 07 2,78,353.00 16,30,129.07
Mullimedia Projector 15% 32,842 42 - - 32642 42 4,896.00 27,746.42
Camera 15% 4164103 - - 41,641.03 6,246.00 35,395.03
Relregerator 15% 87,352 83 - - 87,392 63 13,108.00 7428383
Shos Shuning Machine 15% $.037.30 - - 5,037.30 756.00 4,281.30
Sporis Equipment 15% 2,807 13 - - 290713 436.00 247113
Telephone Equipment 15%. 1,14,337.27 - 114,337 27 17,151.00 9718627
Type Wriler 15% 454 97 - - 464,97 71.00 3gas7
Washing Machine 15% 164051 - 1.840.51 246.00 139451
Waeier Punifier 15% 20,847.00 N N 20.947.00 314200 17.m
Water Cooling System 15% 24,15558 - - 24,155 88 3.623.00
Water Tank 15% 254285 - - 2,942.65 44100
Xerox Machine 15% 25,339.53 - - 25,339.53 3,801.00
F & B Equipment 15% "86,414.05 < 86,414,05 12,962.00
Books & Perodicals - 1,35,170.00 - - 1,25,170.00 -
Vending IMachuve Saniary 15% 14,140 00 - - 14,140 00 2,121.00'
uh 15% €.89,652.00 - - 5,89,692.00 10345400
Water Heater 15% 3.263.00 - - 3,263.00 439.00
Fire Staircase 15% 1.63.461.00 - - 1,63,461.00 24,519.00
Treaamill Machine 15% 17.803.00 - - 17,809.00 2,671.00, C
Printer 15% 9,031.00 = - 9,031.00 0
Waier Punilier - 12,550.00 12,580.00
Laplop 40% - - - -
424 47 576 83 50.290.00 4,93,405.00 - 4.29.91.371.63
Capital Work-in-progress 1.46,49,840.00 - - 1,45,49,840.00
Furniwre Work-in-Progress - - = = = =
TOTAL 5,70,97,516.63 50,290.00 4,93,405.00 - 5,76,41,211.63




NUMERO UNO INSTITUTE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES

(ALIAS NIPS SCHOOL OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT)

MB 297, MAHISHBATHAN, SECTOR- V, SALT LQKE. KOLKATA- 700102
Registration No. under the Societies Registration Act, 1860 : S/91889 of 1998-99

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH,2023

INCOME
Fees
Other Income
Total

EXPEDITURE
Expenses
Depreciation
Finance Charges

Excess Of Income Over Expenditure
Surplus/(Deficit) Carried Over to Balance Sheet

Notes on Accounts

As per our report of even date annexed

For Manish Jhunjhunwala & Associates
Chartered Accountants
FRN. No - 327408E

/ /<
[Manis ala] ( l
Proprietor l{ \B\
G
M. No - 062353 2.

Kolkata
The 30th Day of December, 2023

SCHEDULE

As At
31.03.2023

)

4,81.74,000.00
1,45426.89

As At
31.03.2022
(2)

516,64,122 11
2,49,408.17

4,83,19,426.89

5,19,13,530.28

5,41,37 857 18

31,20.763.69

4.4427678.52
32,91,973.00
26,33,857.49

6,02,51,857.87

e =5
i

5,03,53,509.01




NUMERO UNO INSTITUTE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES

(ALIAS NIPS SCHOOL OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT)
MB 297, MAHISHBATHAN, SECTOR- V, SALT LAKE, KOLKATA- 700102

Registration No. under the Societies Registration Act , 1860 : /91889 of 1998-99

Schedules Forming Part of Financial Statement as at 31st March, 2023

SCHEDULE -7
Other Income

Sale of Prospectus
Inlerest on Bank
Other Miscellaneous Income

SCHEDULE -8
Exponses
Advertisement & Publicity

Audit Fees

Registration Fees

Affilation Fees

Vehicle Runninig/Hire Expenses
Compuler Expenses

Cultural function & Celebration
Conveyance

General Charges

Employers Contribution to ESI
Employers Contribution 1o PF
Professional Tax

Electricily Expenses
Insurance

Kitchen (Lab) Expenses
Leclure Fee

Office Expenses

Membership Fees

Postage Expenses

Printing & Stalionary

Legal & Professionl Fees
Repair & Maintanence

Rent, Rates & Taxes

Salary & Gratuity

Telephone Expenses
Transportalion Charges
School Uniform Expenses
Travelling Expenses

Web Charges

Subscription Fees

Municipal Tax

SCHEDULE -9

Finance Charges
Bank Charges -

Brokerage & Commission
Interest to

- Cenlral Bank of India O/D Alc.
- Others

——
TR
/r\\?“‘f%

#
e

S Z=r 7\\
Ay

A L\

7 o =T

31.03.2023 31.03.2022
€3] ()
13,872.16 41,946 95
131,554 73 2.07,461.22
1,45,426 89 2,49,408.17
1.05.77.064 84  60,16,467 18
47.200.00 47.200.00
26.08,559.00  23.92,900.00
1.58.000 00 94.000.00
2.41.583.05 2.02.239.00
88.241.00 36,634 00
11,123,835 00 4,48.475.00
1,19.203.00 31,109.00
2.69.025.00 2,30.385.00
1,01,469.00
5,25,966.00
2.500.00 2.500.00
9.99.188 70 7.62.686.00
10,24.274.00 * 11.47,063.00
3.20.219 81 1,82,542.00
4,36.711.00 2,24,888.00
532297220  46.24.560.55
43600.00 .  1,12.600.36
33,031.00 19,941.00
2.30,015.00
10,66.888 88
13,44,512.00
1€.64,600.00
88,478 46
3.17.312.00
36.47.484 19
17.38.753.05




NUMERO UNO INSTITUTE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES
(ALIAS NIPS SCHOOL OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT)
MB 297, MAHISHBATHAN SECTOR- V, SALT LAKE, KOLKATA- 700102
Registration No. under the Sociotios Registration Act , 1860 - S/91889 of 1988-99
Detail of Deprociation fog the period 01,04.2022 10 31.03.2023

Sohedule - )
Fogg Assats
e Riite ol wov Augitions duriog (he yeae Sale { Capitalised Total as Depreciation wov
rcular Dep’:ﬂ anon More than 180 Less than 180 the on lor 1he as on
e 01042022 days days yoar 31.02.2023 year 31,03 2023
jLand & Develogvnent Charges |
Al Salilake . 1.51,08210.00 . . 1510521000 - 1510521000

Buking at San take 10% 55.76.100 20 : §5 76 100 20 55761000 50,18 480 20
Ar Conditones 15% 119187871 32,000.00 . e 12.19875.71 1.82.981.00 10.36.894 71
Ansndonon Systam 15% 6,321 52 - 632152 948 00 537352
Veticles 15% 1733279 5 - 167.121 00 15,66 158 54 23492400 132123254
coTV 15% 45039575 §8.810.00 19311100 70342475 91.030 60 £1233475
[ Cotour TV 15% 20410482 - 20410452 30816.00 17348882
Computer § Perphorals 0% 2271242 15402300 3851200 - 465297 42 17841700 2 85 880 12
| Evctncal Equapment 15% 30479953 2468300 : 42048253 6307200 15741053
|Fee System 15% 2419329 - - 24793293 36,290 00 20584293
{Fumire S Fisture 10% 1,18,90,975 90 24741000 - - 118383859 11.83.830.00 1065454650
Grass Cuttiy Mactune 15% 127473 - v 127473 191,00 108373
Ganerator 15% 436575 - - 4235575 655 00 371075
Gayser 15% 1401100 . > : 14.011 00 210200 11.509.00
Hastel Equpment 15% Jro2e - - 37029 $6.00 31429
Kitohon Equipmant 15% 16,30,129.07 8.680.00 - . 16.3881907 24582300 13.82.956.07
Alulimadia Prooctor 15% 27,746 42 - - 27746 42 416200 23584 42
Camerna 15% 3539503 . . 3538503 530900 30.085 03
Refrogersto 15% 7428381 - - - 7428383 11143 00

|Snoe Shining Maching 15% 428130 2 2 428120 64200

|S.\wm Equipment 15% 247113 - - 247113 37100

Telophone Equipment 15% 97,188 27 517500 - - 1.02.361 27 1535 00

' Type Writer 15% 39397 - - 39387 53.00

Wasteng Machune 15% 1,394 51 23.740.00 : : 2513451 377000 =
| Water Purifror 15% 17,605 00 . - 17,805 00 267100 -
Water Codling System 15% 2053286 - - 2053298 308000

Water Tans 15% 2.501.65 - . 250165 375.00

Xorox Maching 15% 21,083 - - 2153853 323100

|F & B Equpment 15% 7345205 S 2 7345205 11,018 00

|Bsoks & Perioscais : 1.35.170.00 16.356.00 55200 S 152,078 00 -

{Vending Machaw Sanitary 15%. 12,012.00 S - 12013 00 1633.00

un 15% 5,866,238 00 - - 58523500 §7.835.00 |

Water Hoater 15% 277400 - - 277400 3

Fire Staircase 15% 1,38,92200 - - 13894200

| Treadmill Machine 15% 1513800 - - 15,138 00

Printer 15% 7,676 00 - - 767600

| Water Pusfior 12.590.00 - - 12,580.00

Laptop 40% - 22,700.00 : 700,00

3,95.99.398 63 6,00.735.00 23217500 167.121.00 4036518783 |
Capial Work-in-grogress : 1.48,49 840,00 - - 1464284000
Fumaure Work-n-Progress . - - -~ - - =
TOTAL §,43,49,238.63 6,00,735.00 23217500 |  1.67.121.00 5.50.15,027.63 |

Numerc-Uno Institute o Fecfossicnal Stu

v 8




NUMERO UNO INSTITUTE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES
(ALIAS NIPS SCHOOL OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT)
MB 297, MAHISHBATHAN SECTOR- V, SALT LAKE, KOLKATA- 700102
(EARLIER EC-98, SALTLAKE CITY ,KOLKATA - 700064)
Registration No. under the Societies Registration Act 1860 : 5/91889 of 1998-99

Schedules Forming Part of Financial Statement as at 31st MARCH, 2019

SCHEDULE -7 31.03.2019 31.03.2018
Other Income (%) (£}
Hostel Fees = 4,32,000.00
Sale of Prospeclus 21,900.00 41,000.00
Interest on Income Tax Refund N 2,01,297.00
Other Miscellaneous Income 2.94,124.10 3,62,862.98
3,16,024.10 10,37,159.98
SCHEDULE -8
Expenses
Advertisement & Publicity 2,16,53,747.04 1,38,62,406.67
Audil Fees 40,000.00 25,000.00
Registration Fees 41,02.550.00 15,05,473.60
Affiliation Fees 48,000.00 6,96,244.18
Vehicle Runninig/Hire Expenses 2.70.360.00 3.09.068.00
Computer Expenses 68,357.00 44.919.00
Cultural function & Celebration 14,27,785.00 7.29,284.29
Conveyance 1,00,243.00 86,724.00
General Charges 2,02,910.00 2,22,765.00
Employers Contribution to ESI 2.86,639.00 2,10,136.00
Employers Contnbution to PF 4.87,554.00 4,12,311.00
Electricity Expenses 11,78.330.84 8,87,659.18
Hoslel Expenses 9,000.00 2,55,762.50
Insurance 449,002 00 4.36,773.00
Kitchen (Lab) Expenses 10.54 418.27 3.68,264 .30
Lecture Fee 7.90,760.00 3,18,898.00
Office Expenses 29,38,550.19 30,23,899.89
Membership Fees 11,210.00 11,210.00
Poslage Expenses 1,.07,124.00 80,968.00
Printing & Stationary 5,25,055.00 7,79,292.00
Legal & Professionl Fees 21,49.200.00 5.50,700.00
Repair & Maintanence 10,16,489.00 7.40,086.70
Rent, Rates & Taxes 34.28.900.00 14,86.176 00
Salary & Graluity 1,94,53,265.00 1,57,25,472.00
Telephone Expenses 1,18,030.00 1.27,427.00
Transportation Charges 2,63,050.00 -
School Uniform Expenses 10,61,006.00 13,45,390.00
Travelling Expenses 27,32,305.85 21,07,029.00
Web Charges 66,416.51 70.968.90
6,60,40,257.70 4,64,20,308.21
SCHEDULE -9
Finance Charges
Bank Charges 17,742.31 71,820.24
Brokerage & Commission > 1,00,000.00 .
Interest lo Q
- Central Bank of India O/D Alc < / 22,28,857.00 25,11,651.00
- Others 8,77.311.90 4.24,941.90
32,23.911.21 30.08.413.14

Numere-Uno Institute of Professional Studies

el Qutbate Vi

Secretary

't na' Studje
e 1 Th ofc

President

Yumere-Uno Institute



NUMERO UNO INSTITUTE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES

(ALIAS NIPS SCHOOL OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT)
MB 297, MAHISHBATHAN SECTOR- V, SALT LAKE, KOLKATA- 700102

(EARLIER EC-98, SALTLAKE CITY ,KOLKATA - 700064)

Registration No. under the Societies Registration Act, 1860 : S/91889 of 1998-99

Detail of Depreciation for the period 01.04,2018 to 31.03.2019

Schedule - 3
Fixed Assets -
e g:::e‘:'i WDV Additions during the year Capl::iied Total as Depreciation wov
as on More than 180 Less than 180 the on for the as on
ation 01.04.2018 days days year 31.03.2019 year 31.03.2019

Land & Development Charges

- Al Saltiake 1,51,06,210.00 - - 1,51,06,210.00 - 1,51,06,210.00
Building at Salt iake 10% 73,72,844.20 11,26,300.00 - 84,99,144 20 8,49,914.00 76,49,230.20
Air Conditioner 15% 5,68,732.71 11,80,902.00 30,050.00 17.09,584.71 2,56,438.00 14,53,146.71
Atlendence Systiem 15% 12,110.52 - - - 12,110.52 1,817.00 10,293.52
Vehicles 15% 33,20,420.54 - - - 33,20,420.54 4,98,063.00 28,22 357 54
CCTV 15% 1,57,072.75 ~ 1,94,598.00 5,200.00 - 3,56,870.75 53,141.00 3,03,729.75
Colour TV 15% 2,02,109.62 22,000.00 66,800.00 - 2,90,909.62 38,626.00 2,52,283.62
Computer & Peripherals 40% 342,223 42 1,48,676.00 3,38,783.00 4,950.00 8,24,732.42 2.62,136.00 5,62,596 .42
Electrical Equipment 15% 4,61,47153 1,58,487.00 29,440.00 - 6,49,398.53 95,202.00 5,54,196.53
Fire System 15% 1,24,688.93 3,38,778.00 - - 4,63,466.93 69,520.00 3,93,946.93
Furniture & Fixture 10% 37,39,493.99 50,88,864.91 | 25,13,673.00 - 1,13,42,031.90 | 10,08,520.00 | 1,03,33,511.90
Grass Cutting Machine 15% 244173 - - - 2,441.73 366.00 2,075.73
Generator 15% 8,363.75 - - - 8,363.75 1,255.00 7,108.75
Hostel Equipment 15% 708.29 - . - 708.29 106.00 602.29
Kitchen Equipment 15% 10,78,178.52 3,89,045.00 8,18,130.55 22,85,354.07 2,81,443.00 2993_,91 1.07 1
Multimedia Projector 15% 53,153.42 - - - 53,163.42 797300 | "\').45._180\42" ~
Camera 15% 8,549.03 8,800.00 - - 17.349.03 2,602.00 | ¢ 3"' 14,747 03

CL |
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Particulsr gea:;e‘::fi WDV Additions during the year Ca:l::l’i;ed Total as Depreciation WDV
: as on More than 180 Less than 180 the on for the as on
ation 01.04.2018 days days year 31.03.2019 year 31.03.2019
Refregerator 15% 3,813.83 21,800.00 - 25,613.83 2,207.00 23,406.83
Shoe Shining Machine 15% 1,992 30 6.210.00 8,202.30 1,230.00 6,972.30
Sports Equipment 15% 4,734.13 - - 4,734.13 710.00 4,024.13
Telephone Equipment 15% 1,86,179.27 - - 1,86,179.27 27,927.00 1,58,252.27
Type Writer 15% 758.97 - 758.97 114.00 644 97
Washing Machine 15% 2,671.51 - - - 2,671.51 401.00 2,270.51
Water Purifier 15% 25,458.00 8,650.00 - 34,108.00 5,116.00 28,992.00
Water Cooling System 15% 39,333.98 - - 39,333.98 5,900.00 33,433.98
Water Tank 15% 4,791.65 - - 4,791.65 715.00 4.072.65
Xerox Machine 15% 41,261.53 - - 41,261.53 6,189.00 35,072.53
F & B Equipment 15% 1,05,455.05 32,398.00 - 1,37,853.05 18,248.00 1,19,605.05
Books & Periodicals - 28,480.00 - - 28,480.00 - 28,480.00
Vending Machine Sanitary 15% 23,025.00 - 23,025.00 3,454.00 19,571.00
Lift 15% 9,54, 591.00 1,68,457.00 - - 11,23,048.00 1,68,457.00 9,54,591.00
Water Heater 15% 5,314.00 - - 5,314.00 797.00 4,517.00
Fire Staircase 15% - 2,09,449.00 52,120.00 - 2,61,569.00 35,326.00 2,26,243.00
Treadmill Machine 15% - 29,000.00 - - 29,000.00 4,350.00 24,650.00
3,39,76,633.17 90,78,216.91 | 38,78,344.55 35,000.00 | 4,68,98,194.63 | 37,08,267.00 | 4,31,89.927.63
Capital Work-in-progress 98,37,400.00 14,50,120.00 | 21,62,320.00 - 1,34,49,840.00 - 1,34,49,840.00
Furniture Work-in-Progress 11,44,116.00 - - 11,44,116.00 - - -
TOTAL 4,49,58,149.17 1,05,28,336.91 | 60,40,664.55 | 11,79,116.00 | 6,03,48,034.63 | 37,08,267.00 5,66,39,767.63
/‘:‘\'"Nfi,"' \‘ &\
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NUMERO UNO INSTITUTE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES

(ALIAS NIPS SCHOOL OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT)

MB 297, MAHISHBATHAN, SECTOR- V, SALT LAKE, KOLKATA- 700102
Registration No. under the Societies Reglstration Act, 1860 : 5/91889 of 1998-99

h

CHEDULE -
Qther Income

Sale of Prospeclus
Interes! on Bank
Other Miscellaneous Income

SCHEDULE -8

Expenses
Advertisement & Publicity

Audit Fees

Registration Fees

Affiliation Fees

Vehicle Runninig/Hire Expenses
Computer Expenses

Cultural function & Celebration
Conveyance

General Charges

Employers Contribution to ESI
Employers Contribution to PF
Electricity Expenses

Hostel Expenses

Insurance

Kitchen (Lab) Expenses
Lecture Fee

Office Expenses

Membership Fees

Postage Expenses

Pnnling & Stationary

Legal & Professionl Fees
Repair & Maintanence

Renl, Rates & Taxes

Salary & Gratuity

Telephone Expenses
Transportation Charges
School Uniform Expenses
Travelling Expenses

Web Charges

SCHEDULE -9

Finance Charges

Bank Charges

Brokerage & Commission
Interest to

- Central Bank of India O/D A/c
- Others

Numero-Uno |

{ Financial (]

“.‘,H:,,, oe ny! Studies
LA

s 1 I
31.03.2020 31.03.2019

(X) (1)

8,000.00 21,900.00
42,552.16

2.83,310.61 2,94,124.10
3,33,862.77 3,16,024.10
3,08,14,892 67 2,16,53,747.04
40,000.00 40,000.00
38,67,350.00 41,02,550.00
5,09,023.60 48,000.00
4,09,360.00 2,70,360.00
76,437.00 68,357.00
11.83,423.00 14,27,785.00
3.41,039.00 1,00,243.00
5,78,259.00 2,02,910.00
2,15,504.00 2,86,639.00
8,85,348.00 4,87,554.00
12,81,263.72 11,78,330 84
- 9,000.00
4,74,711.00 4,49,002.00
11,00.320.53 10,54,418.27
8,51,850.00 7,90,760.00
46,90,068 80 29,38,550.19
1,10,684.00 11,210.00
47,038.00 1,07,124.00
10,99,691.00 5,25,055.00
38,61,812.06 21,49,200.00
9,75,861.00 10,16,489.00
37,01,726.00 34,28,900.00
2,27.41,842.00 1,94,53,265.00
1,16,747.46 1,18,030.00
- 2,63,050.00
10,76,257 64 10,61,006.00
50,03,097 .48 27,32,305.85
1,38,455.88 66,416.51
8,61,92,062.84 6,60,40,257.70
742.22 17,742.31
1,65,000.00 1,00,000.00
27,93,845.00 22,28,857.00
8.47,117.43 8,77.311.90
38,06,704.65 32,23.911.21
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NUMERO UNO INSTITUTE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES

(ALIAS NIPS SCHOOL OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT)
MB 297, MAHISHBATHAN SECTOR- V, SALT LAKE, KOLKATA- 700102
(EARLIER EC-98, SALTLAKE CITY KOLKATA - 700064)
Registration No. under the Societios Registration Act , 1860 : S/91889 of 1998-99
Dotail of Depraciation for the period 01.04.2019 to 31.03.2020

Schedule -3
Fixed Assels
Rate of WOV Additions during the yoar Sala / Capitalised Total as Deprociation WOV
Parvicular Deprocl as on More than 180 Less than 180 the on for the as on
ion 01.04.2018 days days yoar 31.03.2019 year 31.03.2020
Land & Development Charges
- Al Salllake - 1,51,06,.210.00 1.51,06.21000 - 1.51,06,210.00
Building at Sall lake 10% 76,49,230.20 - = 76,49.230.20 7.65,155.00 68,84.07520
Aur Condilioner 15% 145314671 47.500.00 68,500.00 15,60,146.71 2.30,235.00 13,38911.71
Atlendence System 15% 10,293.52 - . 10,293 52 1,544 00 B.749.52
Vehicles 15% 28,22,357 54 - - - 20,22,357.54 423,354 00 23,99.003.54
cCTv 15% 3,03,729.75 1,27,076.00 2.65,105.00 2.500.00 6,93.41075 84,129.00 6.09.28175
Colour TV 15% 25228362 24 590,00 50.980.00 - 3,27,853.62 45,355.00 28249862
Compuler & Penpherals 40% 5,62 596 42 1,18,827.00 37 600.00 7.19.023 42 2,80,089.00 438,934 42
Elecincal Equipment 15% 5.54,196.53 11,000.00 43,732.00 6,08928 53 88,059.00 §.20,869.53
Fire System 15% 39394693 - . 39394693 59,092.00 334,854 93
Fumilure & Fixture 10% 1,03,33,511.90 16,52.878.00 26,30.814.00 1.46.17,203.90 13.30,180.00 1,32,87.023 80
Grass Cutting Machine 15% 207573 . - 207573 311.00 176473
Generator 15% 7.10875 - . 7.108.75 1.066.00 6,042.75
Geyser 15% - 8,500 00 - 8.500.00 633.00 7,262.00
Hostel Equipment 15% 602.29 > - - 602.29 90.00 51229
Kilchen Equipment 15% 20,03,911.07 49142900 - 24 05,340.07 3,74,301.00 21.21,039.07
Multimedia Projeclor 15% 45,180 42 - = - 45,180 42 6.777.00 38 ,403.42
Camera 15% 14,747.03 - 38.410.00 - 54,157 03 5,168.00 48,989.03
Refregerator 15% 23,406 83 89,390.00 7.500.00 - 1,20,296 83 17 482.00 10281483
Shoe Shining Machine 15% 697230 6.972.30 1.046.00 5.926.30
Sports Equipment 15% 402413 - - - 402413 604.00 342013
Telephone Equipment 15% 1.58,252 27 1.58,252.27 23.738.00 1,34514.27
Type Wniter 15% 644 97 - - 644 97 97.00 547 97
Washing Machine 15% 227051 2,270.51 341.00 1.929 51
Walter Punfier 15% 28,992 .00 28,992.00 4,.349.00 2464300
Water Cooling System 15% 33,433 98 33,433.98 5,015.00 2841898
Waler Tank 15% 407265 - 407265 611.00 3,461 65
Xerox Machine 15% 35,07253 - 3507253 526100 2981153
F & B Equipment 15% 1.19,605 05 - - 1.19.605.05 17.941.00 1,01,664.05
Books & Periodicals - 28,480 00 75,298.00 31,392.00 1,35,170.00 - 1,35,170.00
Vending Machine Sanitary 15% 19,571.00 - - - 19.571.00 2.936.00 16,635.00
ufi 15% 9,54, 591.00 - 9,54 59100 1,43,185.00 8,11,402.00
Water Healer 15% 4517.00 - - 4.517.00 678.00 3,839.00
Fire Staircase 15% 2.26,243 .00 - - 2,26.243.00 33,936.00 1,92,307.00
Treadmill Machine 15% 24,650.00 - - - 24 650.00 3.698.00 20,952.00
Printer 15% 12,500.00 - 12,500 00 1,875.00 10,625.00
4,31,89 927 63 26,50,488 00 31.83,533.00 2,500.00 4,90.21,448 63 39,58,340.00 4,50,63,108.63
Capital Work-in-progress 1,34 49,840 00 12,00,000.00 - - 1.46 49,840 .00 - 1,46,49 840.00
Furniture Work-in-Progress - - - - - = e %
TOTAL 5,66,39,767.63 38,50,488.00 31,83,533.00 2,500.00 6,)6,71,288.63 39,58,340.00 5,97,12,948.63
Numero-Uno Institur lere feseienal Studies
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NUMERO UNO INSTITUTE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES

(ALIAS NIPS SCHOOL OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT)
MB 297, MAHISHBATHAN, SECTOR- V, SALT LAKE, KOLKATA- 700102

Registration No. under the Societies Registration Act, 1860 : S/91889 of 1998-99

Schedules Forming Part of Financial Statement as at 31st March, 2021

SCHEDULE -7 31.03.2021 31.03.2020
Other Income (%) ()
Sale of Prospeclus 3,695.00 8,000.00
Interes! on Bank 41,029.81 42,552.16
Other Miscellaneous Income 1,05,681.57 2,83,310.61
1,50,406.38 3,33.862.77

SCHEDULE -8
Expenses

53,88,844 .37 3,08,14,892.67

Advertisement & Publicity

Audil Fees 47,200.00 40,000.00
Registration Fees 38.68,600.00 38,67,350.00
Affiliation Fees 45.023.60° 5,09,023.60
Vehicle Runninig/Hire Expenses 24,402.00 4,09,360.00
Compuler Expenses 56,026.00 76,437.00
Cultural function & Celebration 2,20,165.00 11,83,423.00
Conveyance 28,926.00 3,41,039.00
General Charges 2,00,456.00 5,78,259.00
Employers Contribution to ESI 1,33,971.00 2,15,504.00
Employers Contribution to PF 7,27,590.00 8.85,348.00
Electricity Expenses 6,88,731.00 12,81,263.72
Insurance 4,88,245.00 4,74,711.00
Kitchen (Lab) Expenses 13,644.00 11,00,320.53
Leclure Fee 72,105.00 8,51,850.00
Office Expenses 24,64,750.40 46,90,068.80
Membership Fees 1,10,684.00
Poslage Expenses 13,494.00 47,038.00
Printing & Stationary 38.924.00' 10,99,691.00
Legal & Professionl Fees 2,07,671.00 38,61,812.06
Repair & Maintanence 4,11,722.00 9,75,861.00
Renl, Rates & Taxes . 11,84,391.00 37,01,726.00
Salary & Graltuity 1,68,44,261.00 2.27,41,842.00
Telephone Expenses i 76,127.02" 1,16,747.46
Transportation Charges © 67,000.00 -
School Uniform Expenses . 14,38,150.00 10,76,257.64
Travelling Expenses ! 6;50;95'4".09,‘? 50,03,097 48
Web Charges 87,909.72 1,38,455.88
Subscription & Donation Fees = 55,924.00 -
\\)\‘«'\‘: T 3,55,45,316.11 8,61,92,062.84
SCHEDULE -9 / 5\/“
Finance Charges 2 ;\
Bank Charges % Q"& 15.090.3:6_: 1 742.22
Brokerage & Commission H\% 65.000.00 1,65,000.00
Interest to C))\ i
- Cenlral Bank of India O/D Alc 24,98,902,00 27,93,845.00
- Others 8,47,117 .43
38.06,704.65
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NUMERO UNO INSTITUTE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES
(ALIAS NIPS SCHOOL OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT)

MB 297, MAHISHBATHAN SECTOR- V, SALT LAKE, KOLKATA- 700102
(EARLIER EC-98, SALTLAKE CITY ,KOLKATA - 700064)
Registration No. under the Socielies Registration Act , 1860 : S/91889 of 1998-99
Detail of Depreciation for the period 01.04.2020 to 31.03.2021

Schedule -3

S —

Foed Assels

\ particular s."’ O( WDV Additions during the year Sale / Capitalised Total as Depreciation WDV
\ e:'"" ason More than 180 Loss than 180 the on for the as on
aven 01.04.2020 days days year 31.03.2020 year 31.03.2021
\Land & Developmeni Charges
- Al Salllake - 1,51,06.210.00 - - - 1,51,06,210.00 - 1,51,06,210.00
Building at Sall lake 10% 68,84,07520 . . - - 68,84,075.20 6,88,408.00 6!.9'5.687.20
Arr Conditioner 15% 13,38911.71 1,90.000.00 - - 152891171 2,29,337.00 129957471
Aliendence System 15% 8,749 52 - - - 8,749 52 1,312.00 7,437.52
Vehicies 15% 23.99,003.54 : R - 23,99,003.54 3,59,851.00 20,39,152.54
CCTV 15% 6,09,28175 - . 12.960.00 - 6,22,241.75 92,364.00 5,20,877.75
Colour TV 15% 282,498 62 - Sl | - 282498 62 42,375.00 2,40,123.62
|Computer & Peripherals 40% 4,38,934.42 - | 23895000 - 6.77.884 42 2,23,364.00 4,54,520.42
Electncal Equipment 15% 5,20,869 53 : Ty - - 5,20 86953 78,130.00 4,42.739.53
Fire System 15% 3,34,854.93 s - - 3.34,854.93 50,228.00 2,84,626.93
Fumilure & Fodure 10% 1.32,67.023.90 - | 62584000 E 1,39,12,663.90 13.59,984.00 1.25.52,679.90
Grass Culting Machine 15% 1,764.73 - - 1,764.73 265.00 1,499.73
Generalor 15% 6,04275 - . 6,042.75 906.00 5.136.75
Geyser 16% 7.862.00 - - 7,862.00 1,179.00 6,683.00
Hostel Equipment 15% 51229 - - 512.29 77.00 43529
Kitchen Equipment 15% 21,21.039.07 - - - 21,21,039.07 3,18,156.00 18,02,883.07
A |Muttimedia Projector 15% 38,403 42 L : 38,403 42 5.761.00 22,642 42
Camera 15% 48,989.03 - - 48,969.03 7.348.00 41,641.03
Refregerator 15% 1,02,814.83 - - - 1,02,814 83 15,422 .00 87.392.83
Shoe Shining Machine 15% 5,926.30 - - 5,926.30 889.00 5,037.30
Sports Equipment 15%. 342013 - - 3.420.13 513.00 2.907.13
Telephone Equipment 15% 13451427 - - 1,34 ,514.27 20.177.00 1.14,337.27
Type Writer 15% 547.97 - - 547 .97 83.00 464.97
I-’\'asnu;g Machine 15% 1,929.51 - - 1,929 51 289.00 1,640.51
Waler Punfier 15% 24,643.00 - - 2464300 3,696.00 20,947 .00
Waler Cooling System 15%. 28418.98 - . 2841898 4.263.00 24,155.98
Waler Tank 15% 346165 - - 3,461 65 519.00 294285
Xerox Machine 15% 29811.53 - - 2981153 4.472.00 25,339.53
|F & B Equipment 15% 1,01.664.05 - - 1.01,664.05 15,250.00 8641405
Books & Pericdicals - 1,35,170.00 - - 1,35,170.00 - 1,35,170.00
Vending Machine Sanilary 15% 16,635.00 - - 16,635.00 2,495.00 14,140.00
Lift 15% 8,11,402.00 - - 8.11.402.00 1,21,710.00 6.89,692.00
Water Healer 15% 3,839.00 - - 3,839.00 576.00 3,263.00
Fire Slawﬁs? 15% 1,92.307.00 - - 1,92,307.00 28,846.00 1,63.461.00
Treadmill Machine 15% 20,952.00 - - 20,952.00 3.143.00 17,803,090
Printer 15% 10,625.00 - - 10.625.00 1,594 .00 9,031.00
Laptop 40% - - - > - =
4,50.63,108.63 1.80,000.00 8.77.550.00 - 4,61,30,658 .63 36,82,982.00 4,24 47 676.63
. [Capita Workin progress ! 1,46,49,840.00 - ; 1,46.49,840 00 2  1.46,49,840.00
Fumiture Work-in-Progress - - - - - E e i v
TOTAL 5,97,12,948.63 1,90,000.00 8,77,550,00 - 6,07,80,498.63 36,82,982.00 §,70,97,516.63.
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NUMERO UNO INSTITUTE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES

(ALIAS NIPS SCHOOL OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT)
MB 297, MAHISHBATHAN, SECTOR- V, SALT LAKE, KOLKATA- 700102

Registration No. under the Societies Registration Act , 1860 : S/91889 of 1998-99

h

SCHEDULE -7
Other Income

Sale of Prospectus
Interest on Bank
Other Miscellaneous Income

SCHEDULE -8

Expenses

Advertisement & Publicity
Audit Fees

Registration Fees

Affiliation Fees

Vehicle Runninig/Hire Expenses
Compuler Expenses

Cultural function & Celebration
Conveyance

General Charges

Employers Contribution to ESI
Employers Contribution to PF
Professional Tax

Electricity Expenses
Insurance

Kitchen (Lab) Expenses
Lecture Fee

Office Expenses
Membership Fees

Poslage Expenses

Printing & Stationary

Legal & Profession| Fees
Repair & Maintanence

Rent, Rates & Taxes

Salary & Gratuity

Telephone Expenses
Transportation Charges
School Uniform Expenses
Travelling Expenses

Web Charges

Subscription Fees

SCHEDULE -9

Finance Charges

Bank Charges

Brokerage & Commission

Interest to
- Central Bank of India O/D Alc

- Others

Forming Part of Financial teme

titule of Professional Siydies

ok be

R

1 h, 2022
31.03.2022 31.03.2021
) )
- 3,695.00
41,946.95 41,029.81
207,461.22 105,681.57
249,408.17 150,406.38
6,016,467 18 5,388,844 37
47,200.00 47,200.00
2,392,900.00 3,868,600.00
94,000.00 45,023.60
202,239.00 24,402.00
36,634 00 56,026.00
448,475.00 220,165.00
31,109.00 28,926.00
230,385.00 200,456.00
101,469.00 * 133,971.00
525,966.00 727,590.00
2,500.00 2,500.00
762,686.00 688,731.00
1,147,063.00 488,245.00
182,542.00 « 13,644.00
224,888.00 72,105.00
4,624 560.55 2,464,750.40
112,600.36 -
9,941.00 13,494.00
82,338.00 38,924.00
435,832.00 207,671.00
911,116.90 411,722.00
2,619,900.00 1,181,891.00
16,787,443.00 ¢ 16,844,261.00
28,358.00 76,127.02
- 67,000.00
962,498.65 1,438,159.00
3,455,013.48 650,964.00
1,908,601.40 87,999.72
42,952.00 55,924.00
44 427 ,678.52 35,545,316.11
2,575.25 15,090.36
6,320.00 65,000.00
1,538,871.00 2,498,902.00
1,086,091.24 1,275,095.30
2,633,857 49 3,854,087.66




NUMERO UNO INSTITUTE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES
(ALIAS NIPS SCHOOL OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT)
MB 297, MAHISHBATHAN SECTOR- V, SALT LAKE, KOLKATA- 700102
Registration No. under the Socleties Registration Act , 1860 : 5/91889 of 1998-99
Detail of Depreciation for the period 01.04.2021 to 31.03.2022

DR::,.: wov Additions during the year Sale [ Capitalised Total s Depreciation wov
e as on More than 180 Less than 180 the on for the s on
01,04 2020 days days year 31.03,2020 yoar 31.03.2027 _1
Land & Development Charges
Al Salllake . 15,106,210 00 15,106,210.00 . 15,108,210 00
Building al Sall lake 10% 6,195,667 20 = 6,195,667.20 619,567.00 5,576,100.20
Aur Condrioner 15% 129957471 83,500.00 1,383,074.71 201,199.00 1,181.87571
Attendence System 15% 7,437 52 - 743752 1,116.00 6,32152
Vehicles 15% 2,039,152 54 2,039,152.54 305,873.00 173327954
ccv 15% 529,877.75 = 529.877.75 79,482.00 450,395.75
Colour TV 15% 240,123 62 - 240,123 62 36,019.00 204.104 62
Computer & Penpherals 40% 454,520 42 ~ 454 520 42 181,808 00 272,712 42
Elecincal Equipment 15% 44273953 21,05000 453789 53 67,990 00 395,799.53
Fira System 15% 284,626 93 . 284 626.93 42,694.00 24193293
Fumiture & Fidure 10% 12,552 67990 40,490.00 270656.00 12,863 825.90 1,272,850 00 11,590,975.90
Grass Cutling Machine 15% 1,49973 . 149973 225.00 127473
Generator 15% 513675 513675 771.00 438575
Geyser 15% 6,683 00 9,800.00 - 16.483.00 2.472.00 14,011.00
Hoste!l Equapment 15% 43529 - 43529 65.00 37029
Kitchen Equipment 15% 1,802,883.07 105,608.00 1,908,492 07 278,353 00 1,630,129.07
Multimedia Projector 15% 32,642 42 - 32,642 42 4,896 00 27746 42
= Camera 15% 4164103 41,641.03 6,246 00 3539500
Refregeralor 15% 87,392 83 - 87.39283 13,109.00 7428383
Shoe Shining Machine 15% 5.037.30 - 5,037 30 75600 4281.30
Sports Equipment 15% 2.907.13 - 290713 435.00 247113
Telephone Equipment 15% 114,337.27 - 114,337.27 17,151.00 97.186 27
Type Writer 15% 464 97 - 464 97 71.00 393 97
Washing Machine 15% 1,640.51 1,640 51 24600 1,394 51
Water Purifier 15% 20,947.00 - 20,947 00 314200 17,805.00
Water Cooling System 15% 24,155.98 24,15598 362300 20,53298
Water Tank 15% 294265 - 294265 441.00 2,501 65
Xerox Machine 15% 25,339.53 - 25,339.53 3,801.00 2153853
F & B Equipment 15% 86.414.05 - 865,414.05 12,962 00 7345205
Books & Periodicals - 135,170.00 13517000 - 135,170.00
Vending Machune Sanitary 15% 14,140 00 - 14,140 00 2,121.00 12,019.00
Lif 15% 589,592 00 689,692 00 103,454.00 586,238.00
Water Heater 15% 3,263.00 - 3.263.00 489.00 2,774.00
Fire Staircase 15% 163,461.00 - 162,461.00 24,519.00 138,942 00
Treadmill Machine 15% 17,809.00 - 17,809.00 2671.00 15,138.00
Printer 15% 9,031.00 - - 9,031.00 1,355.00 7.676.00
Water Purifie - 12,580.00 12,580.00 - 12,520.00
Laptop 40% - - - - = <
42,447 676.63 50,290.00 493 40500 4299137163 3,291,973 00 39 699 398.63
Capital Work-in-progress 14 649,840.00 14,649,840.00 - 14 849 840.00
Furmiure Work-in-Progress - - - - =~ i k.
TOTAL 57,097,516.63 50,290.00 493,405.00 57,641,211.63 3,291,973.00 54,349,238.63
Numero-Uno Institute nr Breiessionz Studies \

=

pa
p

President

nerc-Uno Institute uf&f)"‘ ional St .
\P \/tJL W%




=

- ————t

NUMERO UNO INSTITUTE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES

(ALIAS NIPS SCHOOL OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT)
MB 297, MAHISHBATHAN, SECTOR- V, SALT LAKE, KOLKATA- 700102

Rogistration No. under the Socicties Registration Act, 1860 : 5/91889 of 1998-99

Schedules Forming Part of Financial Statement as at 31st March, 2023

SCHEDULE -7
Other Income

Sale of Prospecius
Interest on Bank
Qther Miscellaneous income

SCHEDULE -8

Expenses

Advertisement & Publicily
Audit Fees

Ragistration Fees

Affiliation Fees

Vehicle Runniig/Hire Expenses
Computer Expenses

Cultural function & Celebration
Conveyance

Generz! Charges

Employers Contribution to ESI
Employers Contribution lo PF
Proiessiona! Tax

Elecincity Expenses
Insurance

Kitchen (Lab) Expenses
Lecture Fee

QOffice Expenses

Membership Fees

Postage Expenses

Printing & Stationary

Legal & Professionl Fees
Repair & Maintanence

Rent. Rates & Taxes

Salary & Graluily

Telephone Expenses
Transportation Charges
School Uniform Expenses
Travelling Expenses

Web Charges

Subscription Fees

Mumicipal Tax

CHE E -9

Finance Charges

Bank Charges

Brokerage & Commission

Interes! 1o

- Central Bank of India O/D Alc
Others

TR AR NI E

"l P NA \'t

31.03.2023 31.03.2022

) )

13.872.16 41.946.95
1.31.554.73 2,07,461.22

1.45.426.89 2,49408.17

60.16.467 18
47.200 00
23,92.900.00
94.000.00
2.02.239.00
36,634 00
4.48.475.00
31.109.00
2.30.385.00
1.10.498.00 1,01.469.00
5,96.685 00 5,25.956.00
zsmi oo 2.500.00

: 7.62.686.00
‘ 11,47 063.00
‘Mb&‘l@&?‘ *1,82,542.00
4.36,711.00 2,24 888.00
532207220  46.24.560.55
4360000  1.12.600.36
133.031.00 9.941.00
123001500 82.338.00
u{d*é't?:é%é{’ﬁ‘? 435,632 00
911,116 90
26.19,900.00

1 95 7942700 1,67,87 443.00

 BB47846 28.358.00

9,62,498.65
34.56.013.48
19,08.601.4C
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